APPLY THIN FILK OF GREASE:
TO RUBBER PORTION OF SEAL
BEFQRE ASSEMBLY TQ SHAFT

PARTS LISTING: sP-3340/SP-3350/SP-3450 (3” & 4”)

APPLY RECTOR SEAL COMPOUND ¥3
o T0 COUNTERBORE BEFORE INSTALLING
SEAL SEAT, TYP, 2

GASKET AND
SEAL KIT: 116248

ITEM | QTY |[PART NUMBER |DESCRIPTION
1 1 143005 MECH. DOUBLE SEAL ({OPTIONAL CARBIDE SEAL # 43017)
2 8 90652 3/8 - 16UNC X 1" LG HHCS, STAINLESS
3 6 |90658 3/8 ~ 16UNC X 2" LG HHCS, STAINLESS
4 6 |92024 3/8 - 16UUNC HEX NUT, PLATED
5 18 193025 3/8" LOCKWASHER, STAINLESS
6 4 195019 1/2" NPT PLUG
T 1195021 1" NPT PLUG
2 1 ]102035-01 RESERVOIR
9 1 [116211-01 HOUSING - 3" SP
10 1 |116212-01 SCROLL PLATE (SP-3350 & SP - 3450 ONLY)
11 1 116213-01 HOUSING COVER - 3"
12 1 }j116215-01 3" INLET ADAPTER (OPT. FLGD ADAPTER # 116215-01FLG)
13 1 }116620-01 3" INLET FLAP
14 1 |116217-01 FLAP PIVOT PIN
15 1 |J116218-01 #379 BUNA O-RING
16 1 {116219-01 #239 BUNA O-RING
17 1 1116220-01 SCROLL PLATE GASKET
18 1 |116221-01 #260 BUNA O-RING
19 1 |116222-01 #237 TEFLON O-RING
20 1 {116223-01 #231 TEFLON O-RING
21 1 |116227-01 3" HF IMPELLER (SP-3350 & SP -~ 3450 ONLY)
22 2 |L-4135 1/4" X 3/4" ROLL PIN, S.5.
23 T 0153555 VIEW WINDOW
24 4 |S-3557 3/8 - 24UNF HEX NUT STAINLESS
25 2 |s-3638 GASKET SEAL
26 1 |s-3646 IMPELLER SHAFT, 1-1/8"
27 a5 102189-01 ADAPTER, GAS ENGINE
28 1 |5-3649 3/4" - 16 LEFT HAND LOCKNUT
29 1 |5-3657 3" F. P. T. DISCHARGE FLANGE (OPT. FLGD ADAPTER #5-3657-FLG)
30 4 |5-3664 3/8" X 3-1/2" STUD, S.S.
31 1 |5-36085 3" 5.5. CLAMP ASSEMBLY
10-A - 1102036-01A SCROLL PLATE (SP-3340 ONLY)
21-A - J116226-01 3" IMPELLER (SP-3340 ONLY)
26-B - 114524-01 BS ENGINE SHAFT (1")
27-C - |102190-01 ELECTRIC MOTOR ADAPTER
27-B - 1114523-01 BS ENGINE ADAPTER
31-B - 15-3608A5 BS ENGINE KEYED CLAMP

®© 2024 John Blue Co.

13

APPLY COPPER BASED ANTI-SEIZE
COMPOUND TO THREADS
TYP. ALL PLUGS

Spray
Advantage



